Introduced by: Brown
Date: 04/03/01
Action:

Action Vote:

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

## A RESOLUTION COMMENDING PRESTON WILLIAMS' SERVICE TO THE NIKISKI FIRE SERVICE AREA BOARD

- **WHEREAS,** Preston Williams was first elected to the Nikiski Fire Service Area Board in 1979; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Williams has proven to be a dedicated board member for more than 20 years; and
- **WHEREAS,** Preston also served as Chairman of the Nikiski Fire Service Area Board for several terms; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mr. Williams worked to expand the two fire stations and obtain new equipment in the early 1980s; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Williams is to be commended for his community service in the Nikiski area;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Assembly commends the dedicated contribution made to the Nikiski community by Mr. Preston Williams and appreciates his work with the Nikiski Fire Service Area over the past several decades.
- **SECTION 2.** That a copy of this resolution shall be provided to Mr. Williams.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 3RD DAY OF APRIL, 2001.

ATTEST:	Timothy Navarre, Assembly President
Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk	<u> </u>